505858533 01/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5905470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART LICHT	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	RICE HALL		
Internal Address:	2121 I STREET, NW, SUITE 601		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16738745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: Isims@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153520.00147		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-GW#page1.tif source=Assignment-GW#page2.tif source=Assignment-GW#page3.tif

PATENT 505858533 REEL: 051479 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Stuart LICHT, residing at 21854 Watson Rd., Leesburg, VA 20175 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, said Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOLTEN AIR RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/766,430, filed August 6, 2015, International Application No. PCT/US2014/015349, filed February 7, 2014 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/762,883, filed February 9, 2013; and

WHEREAS, The George Washington University, a Congressionally Chartered Not-For-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business at Rice Hall, Suite 601, 2121 I Street, NW, Washington, DC 20052 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, fitle and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions in all forms or embodiments thereof and applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, National Phase applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and henefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

ĺ

130761.00779/101289135v.1

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise without charge to Assignee; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any national phase application, division, renewal; substitute, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination, prolongation or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

130761.00779/101289135v.1

PATENT REEL: 051479 FRAME: 0910

Attorney Docket No. 130761-00779-1 (GWU docket no. 013-023-Licht)

AND Assignor acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	listis		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	$=$ $\sum_{t=A}^{n}$	Zda -
,		·		Stuart LICHT	
United States of	America)		
State of	VIRGIN	1A) 85.0		
County of	Love	ow)		
On this 15	day of	Qr.	, 2015	5, before me person	ally came Stuart
LICHT, to me k	nown to be	the individus	d described	in and who execute	ed the foregoing
instrument, and	acknowled	ged execution	of the sam	Ç.	
				SFRI	'KAL
William Janes	a ha in a de la marca a como a			Notary Public	***

STEVEN RAYMOND KELLAM NOTARY PUBLIC-365113 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2017

RECORDED: 01/10/2020